TRADEMARK ASSIGNME

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/29/2006

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
IlEaglemotive Corporation 1	FORMERLY Eaglemotive Industries, Inc.	03/09/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Standard Motor Products, Inc.	
Street Address:	1801 Waters Ridge Drive	
City:	Lewisville	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75057	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1540380	IMPERIAL
Registration Number:	1414885	IMPERIAL
Registration Number:	1478606	KOOL KLUTCH
Registration Number:	1721747	KOOL KLUTCH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (972)701-8765

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: wcloud@hhdulaw.com
Correspondent Name: D. Wade Cloud, Jr.

Address Line 1: 15303 Dallas Parkway, Suite 700

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: D. Wade Cloud, Jr.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003497 FRAME: 0605

900071457

1540580

-CH \$1150

Signature:	/dwc/
Date:	03/12/2007
Total Attachments: 1 source=assignment#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003497 FRAME: 0606

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT OF ENTIRE INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS AND GOODWILL

THIS NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT OF ENTIRE INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS AND GOODWILL is made effective on <u>April 29, 2006</u> between Eaglemotive Corporation, a Delaware corporation, formerly known as Eaglemotive Industries, Inc., and Standard Motor Products, Inc. a New York corporation and sole shareholder of Eaglemotive Corporation.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which hereby is acknowledged, Eaglemotive Corporation hereby does SELL, ASSIGN, TRANSFER, CONVEY and DELIVER to Standard Motor Products, Inc. the entire right, title and interest, including without limitation all intellectual property rights, in and to the following property:

All trademarks and service marks owned by Eaglemotive Corporation including the trademarks IMPERIAL and KOOL KLUTCH, all foreign and domestic registrations for such marks including U.S. Registrations with Nos. 1540380 and 1414885 for IMPERIAL and US Registrations with Nos. 1478606 and 1721747 for KOOL KLUTCH, all goodwill relating to the foregoing, and all claims either at law or in equity arising out of any infringement or other violation thereof..

IN WITNESS HEREOF, Eaglemotive Corporation has caused this document to be executed on the date indicated below, and to become effective on April 29, 2006.

Eaglemotive Corporation

Ву:	Standard Motor Products, Inc.
Name::	_ Vittuaiti
Title:	Treasace

Solo Page

RECORDED: 03/12/2007